	Size Chart (CM)

	Tag Size
	US Size
	EU Size
	Chest
	Shoulder
	Sleeve
	Waist
	Back Length

	XS
	XXS
	XXS
	104
	48
	59
	100
	69

	S
	XS
	XS
	110
	50
	60
	106
	69

	M
	S
	S
	114
	52
	61
	110
	71

	L
	M
	M
	118
	54
	63
	114
	73

	XL
	L
	L
	124
	56
	64
	120
	76

	XXL
	L+
	L+
	128
	58
	65
	124
	78

	3XL
	XL
	XL
	132
	60
	66
	128
	79

	4XL
	XL+
	2XL
	136
	62
	66
	132
	80

	5XL
	2XL
	3XL
	140
	64
	67
	136
	81

	SIZE ERROR: 1-2CM error as size was measured by hand.


 
	Size Chart (inch)

	Tag Size
	US Size
	EU Size
	Chest
	Shoulder
	Sleeve
	Waist
	Back Length

	XS
	XXS
	XXS
	40.9
	18.9
	23.2
	39.4
	27.2

	S
	XS
	XS
	43.3
	19.7
	23.6
	41.7
	27.2

	M
	S
	S
	44.9
	20.5
	24
	43.3
	28

	L
	M
	M
	46.5
	21.3
	24.8
	44.9
	28.7

	XL
	L
	L
	48.8
	22
	25.2
	47.2
	29.9

	XXL
	L+
	L+
	50.4
	22.8
	25.6
	48.8
	30.7

	3XL
	XL
	XL
	52
	23.6
	26
	50.4
	31.1

	4XL
	XL+
	2XL
	53.5
	24.4
	26
	52
	31.5

	5XL
	2XL
	3XL
	55.1
	25.2
	26.4
	53.5
	31.9

	SIZE ERROR: ±1 INCH error as size was measured by hand.



